

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 5 OF 2007 (for prel. hearing)

PEARL APPLICANCE P. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARSH INTERNATIONAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K.Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Duggal, Adv. for

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Complaint Case No. 2064/06, titled M/s Harsh International versus M/s. Pearl Appliances Pvt. Ltd. & Another, pending in the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rampur, Uttar Pradesh are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master