

|
I T E M NO.4 4

COURT NO.3

S E C T I O N XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO.5 OF 2 0 0 7

P E A R L A P P L I C A N C E P. LT D. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. H A R S H I N T E R N A T I O N A L

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 2 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J a s p a l S i n g h , S r . A d v .

Mr. K. K . Tyagi, Adv. for

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitender Dewan, Adv. for

Mr. Balr a j Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks are granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within the next two weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master